SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 716

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT ${\bf April} \ \, {\bf 10}$

On page 3 of the printed bill, delete lines 33 through 35 and insert:
"(4) An applicant for a 'Wheelchair User' placard or decal issued by the department under this
section must have a driver license, a disability golf cart driver permit or an identification card is-
sued by the department. The placard or decal shall be valid as long as the license, permit or iden-
tification card is valid and may be renewed when the license, permit or identification card is
renewed.
"(5) The expiration date shall be the same as the expiration date of the driver license, disability
golf cart driver permit or identification card of the holder of the placard or decal.".
On page 5, line 45, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)" and delete "permit" and insert "Wheelchair
User' placard or decal".
On page 6, after line 6, insert:
"(3) A city or county may allow any person who holds a disabled person parking permit to ex-
ercise the rights described in subsection (2) of this section.".
In line 7, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".
In line 15, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".